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Private patient in a public hospital 

You can employ the services of a private obstetrician who is accredited to deliver at The Women’s to manage 
your pregnancy and birth. They will see you for your appointments and deliver your baby. Your obstetrician 
would charge you to manage your pregnancy and then we would charge you a bed fee. Unless you have private 
health insurance, this fee would fall directly to you.  

The bed fees are as follows: 

Obstetric Accommodation 
Deposit payable at 32 weeks, covers two-night stay but is not a 
guarantee of a two-night stay, and you may be discharged earlier than 
this, provided you are well enough. 

$2,256.00 (non-refundable deposit) 

Additional nights $1,128.00 per night 

Insured for pregnancy 
Your insurance will most likely only cover minimum benefits in a public 
hospital. With this level of insurance, you will be required to pay an out-
of-pocket payment deposit (based on the minimum birthing episode 
fee). 

$1,755.00 plus any excess 
applicable 

Same day stay prior to birth $513.00 

Overnight stay prior to birth $923.00 

We do not charge an additional fee for caesarean deliveries. It is important to note that single rooms are not 
guaranteed at The Women’s, even for private patients. Single rooms are allocated first to patients with specific 
medical or clinical need for a single room. Private patients desiring single rooms will be allocated this 
accommodation only if available single rooms are not medically required for other patients. 


